

Shares of ISDN Holdings Limited Commence Trading on the Main Board of SEHK

(Hong Kong, 12 January 2017) The shares of **ISDN Holdings Limited** ("ISDN"; together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), an integrated engineering solutions provider principally focusing on motion control, industrial computing and other specialized engineering solutions, commenced trading on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK") today under the stock code of 1656.

Public offer shares of ISDN were oversubscribed by over 1,800 times. Shenwan Hongyuan Capital (H.K.) Limited served as the sole sponsor in connection with the share offer of ISDN on the Main Board of SEHK. Shenwan Hongyuan Capital (H.K.) Limited and South China Securities Limited served as the joint bookrunners and joint lead managers in connection with the share offer of ISDN.

Photo Captions

Photo 1



Mr. Teo Cher Koon, the Managing Director and President of ISDN strikes the ceremonial gong at the The Exchange Exhibition Hall, representing ISDN's listing on the Main Board of SEHK.

Photo 2



From left to right

Fror	From left to right		
1	Head of IPO Transactions, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Ms. Grace Kan	
2	General Manager of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Alvin Que	
3	General Manager of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Duan Hongxing	
4	Vice President – sales (motion control) of the Group	Mr. Lau Choon Guan	
5	General Manager of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Wang Yikun	
6	Vice President – technical support (motion control) of the Group	Mr. Sim Leong Seang	
7	Independent non-executive Director of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Tan Soon Liang	
8	Chief Commercial Office of ISDN Holdings Limited	Ms. Christine Ho	
9	Spouse of Mr. Teo Cher Koon	Ms. Angeline Thang	
10	Member of the Listing Committee of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Ms. Clara Chan	
11	Managing Director and President of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Teo Cher Koon	
12	Managing Director of Shenwan Hongyuan Capital (H.K.) Limited	Mr. Felix Chan	
13	Independent non-executive Director of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Soh Beng Keng	
14	Chairman and Independent non-executive Director of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Lim Siang Kai	
15	General Manager of ISDN Holdings Limited	Mr. Xia Wuming	
16	An employee of the Group	Mr. Zhao Ye	
17	Vice President – Hong Kong operations of the Group	Ms. Chow Ka Man	
18	Assistant to Executive Officer	Ms. Lolo Tsoi	
19	Head of Events Management, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited	Ms. Bonnie Chan	

Photo 3



Mr. Teo Cher Koon, the Managing Director and President (left) presents a listing souvenir to Ms. Clara Chan (right), a member of the Listing Committee, who receives it on behalf of SEHK.

— End —

About ISDN Holdings Limited (Stock Code: 1656)

ISDN Holdings Limited is an integrated engineering solutions provider principally focusing on motion control, industrial computing and other specialized engineering solutions. Based in Singapore, the Group operated through 65 subsidiaries with 65 sales offices all over the PRC, Hong Kong, Malaysia and some other Asian countries including Vietnam, Thailand, Taiwan and Indonesia. Listed on the Main Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited since 2005, ISDN is successfully listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in January, 2017.

Media Enquiries:



Betty Dong Email: betty@wer1.net
Evonne Xiao Email: evonne@wer1.net

Tel: +852 2159 5052 Fax: +852 2866 0454